CROSS+MORSE
British Standard Stainless Steel and
Corrosion Resistant Roller Chains
18
Cross+Morse SS - Stainless Steel chain has been designed
with a higher allowable load than other makes of stainless
steel chain and is suitable for use in the most demanding
applications. Where WATER, ACIDS, ALKALIS,

s
e
.
c
o
m
Pitch Outside Min. Max. Hub
Cat No. Pitch
No of
Circle ø ø Bore Bore
L.T.B. ø Weight
Teeth
dp do d d
L
A
06S1-12 12 36.80 40.00 8.00 16.00 25.00 25.00 0.11
06S1-13 13 39.80 43.00 10.00 19.00 25.00 28.00 0.13
06S1-14 14 42.80 46.30 10.00 20.00 25.00 31.00 0.16
06S1-15 15 45.81 49.30 10.00 23.00 25.00 34.00 0.19
06S1-16 16 48.82 52.30 10.00 25.00 28.00 37.00 0.24
06S1-17 17 51.84 55.30 10.00 27.00 28.00 40.00 0.29
06S1-18 18 54.85 58.30 10.00 29.00 28.00 43.00 0.33
06S1-19 3/8” 19 57.87 61.30 10.00 30.00 28.00 45.00 0.37
06S1-20 20 60.89 64.30 10.00 31.00 28.00 46.00 0.39
06S1-21 21 63.91 68.00 12.00 32.00 28.00 48.00 0.42
06S1-22 22 66.93 71.00 12.00 34.00 28.00 50.00 0.47
06S1-23 23 69.95 73.50 12.00 35.00 28.00 52.00 0.50
06S1-24 24 72.97 77.00 12.00 36.00 28.00 54.00 0.55
06S1-25 25 76.00 80.00 12.00 38.00 28.00 57.00 0.11
06S1-30 30 91.12 94.70 12.00 40.00 28.00 60.00 0.92
08S1-12 12 49.07 53.00 10.00 22.00 28.00 33.00 0.21
08S1-13 13 53.07 57.90 10.00 25.00 28.00 37.00 0.26
08S1-14 14 57.07 61.80 10.00 27.00 28.00 41.00 0.31
08S1-15 15 61.08 65.50 10.00 30.00 28.00 45.00 0.39
08S1-16 16 65.10 69.90 12.00 34.00 28.00 50.00 0.46
08S1-17 17 69.12 73.60 12.00 35.00 28.00 52.00 0.51
08S1-18 18 73.14 78.00 12.00 37.00 28.00 56.00 0.59
08S1-19 19 77.16 81.70 12.00 40.00 28.00 60.00 0.67
08S1-20 20 81.18 86.00 12.00 43.00 28.00 64.00 0.55
08S1-21 21 85.21 90.10 14.00 45.00 28.00 68.00 0.84
08S1-22 1/2” 22 89.24 93.80 14.00 46.00 28.00 70.00 0.91
08S1-23 23 93.27 98.10 14.00 46.00 28.00 70.00 0.94
08S1-24 24 97.30 101.80 14.00 46.00 28.00 70.00 1.00
08S1-25 25 101.33 105.80 14.00 54.00 28.00 80.00 1.10
08S1-26 26 105.36 110.00 16.00 46.00 28.00 70.00 1.09
08S1-27 27 109.40 114.00 16.00 46.00 30.00 80.00 1.12
08S1-30 30 121.50 126.30 16.00 54.00 30.00 80.00 1.48
08S1-34 34 137.64 142.60 16.00 63.00 30.00 90.00 1.87
08S1-38 38 153.79 158.60 20.00 63.00 35.00 90.00 2.00
08S1-40 40 161.87 166.80 20.00 63.00 35.00 90.00 2.38
10S1-10 10 41.10 57.50 10.00 24.00 25.00 35.00 0.22
10S1-11 11 45.08 63.00 12.00 25.00 30.00 37.00 0.29
10S1-12 12 49.07 68.00 12.00 28.00 30.00 42.00 0.38
10S1-13 13 66.33 73.00 12.00 31.00 30.00 47.00 0.47
10S1-14 5/8” 14 71.34 78.00 12.00 35.00 30.00 52.00 0.60
10S1-15 15 76.35 83.00 12.00 38.00 30.00 57.00 0.67
10S1-16 16 81.37 88.00 12.00 40.00 30.00 60.00 0.76
10S1-17 17 86.39 93.00 12.00 40.00 30.00 60.00 0.82
10S1-18 18 91.42 98.30 12.00 46.00 30.00 70.00 1.02
   INDEX    BACK NEXT
CROSS+MORSE
52
T

5.3
7.2
9.2
9.2
11.2
16.2
Pitch Outside Min. Max. Hub
Cat No. Pitch
No of
Circle ø ø Bore Bore
L.T.B. ø Weight
Teeth
dp do d d
L
A
10S1-19 19 96.45 103.30 14.00 50.00 30.00 75.00 1.15
10S1-20 20 101.48 108.40 14.00 50.00 30.00 75.00 1.21
10S1-21 21 106.51 113.40 16.00 54.00 30.00 80.00 1.36
10S1-22 22 111.55 118.00 16.00 54.00 30.00 80.00 1.40
10S1-23 23 116.59 123.40 16.00 54.00 30.00 80.00 1.46
10S1-24 5/8” 24 121.62 128.30 16.00 54.00 30.00 80.00 1.53
10S1-25 25 126.66 134.00 16.00 54.00 30.00 80.00 1.59
10S1-26 26 131.70 139.00 20.00 57.00 35.00 85.00 1.82
10S1-30 30 151.87 158.80 20.00 60.00 35.00 90.00 2.39
10S1-35 35 177.10 184.10 20.00 63.00 35.00 95.00 2.00
12S1-11 11 56.35 75.00 14.00 31.00 35.00 46.00 0.54
12S1-12 12 61.34 81.50 14.00 35.00 35.00 52.00 0.70
12S1-13 13 79.60 87.50 16.00 38.00 35.00 58.00 0.80
12S1-14 14 85.61 93.60 14.00 43.00 35.00 64.00 1.00
12S1-15 15 91.63 99.80 16.00 46.00 35.00 70.00 1.16
12S1-16 16 97.65 105.00 16.00 50.00 35.00 75.00 1.34
12S1-17 17 103.67 115.50 16.00 54.00 35.00 80.00 1.53
12S1-18 18 109.70 118.00 16.00 54.00 35.00 80.00 1.61
12S1-19 3/4” 19 115.74 124.20 16.00 54.00 35.00 80.00 1.70
12S1-20 20 121.78 129.70 16.00 54.00 35.00 80.00 1.79
12S1-21 21 127.82 136.00 20.00 60.00 40.00 90.00 2.34
12S1-22 22 133.86 141.80 20.00 60.00 40.00 90.00 2.40
12S1-23 23 139.90 149.00 20.00 60.00 40.00 90.00 2.55
12S1-24 24 145.95 153.90 20.00 60.00 40.00 90.00 2.74
12S1-25 25 151.99 160.00 20.00 60.00 40.00 90.00 2.77
12S1-27 27 164.09 144.00 20.00 57.00 35.00 85.00 2.77
12S1-30 30 182.25 190.50 20.00 63.00 40.00 95.00 3.72
16S1-12 12 73.60 109.00 16.00 46.00 40.00 69.00 1.34
16S1-13 13 106.14 117.00 16.00 52.00 40.00 78.00 1.68
16S1-14 14 114.15 125.00 16.00 56.00 40.00 84.00 2.03
16S1-15 15 122.17 133.00 16.00 61.00 40.00 92.00 2.41
16S1-16 16 130.20 141.00 19.00 67.00 45.00 100.00 3.12
16S1-17 17 138.23 149.00 20.00 67.00 45.00 100.00 3.31
16S1-18 18 146.27 157.00 20.00 67.00 45.00 100.00 3.52
16S1-19 1” 19 154.32 165.20 20.00 67.00 45.00 100.00 3.74
16S1-20 20 162.37 173.00 20.00 67.00 45.00 100.00 3.97
16S1-21 21 170.42 181.20 20.00 74.00 50.00 100.00 4.89
16S1-22 22 178.48 189.30 20.00 74.00 50.00 110.00 5.14
16S1-23 23 186.54 197.50 20.00 74.00 50.00 110.00 5.62
16S1-24 24 194.60 205.50 20.00 74.00 50.00 110.00 5.90
16S1-25 25 202.66 213.50 20.00 74.00 50.00 110.00 6.18
16S1-30 30 243.00 254.00 20.00 80.00 50.00 120.00 8.13
   INDEX    BACK NEXT
CROSS+MORSE
Original T. D. Cross Sprockets
Refs. H11 and H11A with Double Boss

Sprocket Series H11 for 1/2” Pitch Narrow Series Chain Ref. 086
No. Teeth Pitch Circle Ø
dp
Outside Ø
do max.
Stock Bore
d H8
Max. Bore
d max.
Hub dia.
A
Length
L
App. Weight
kg
H11-10 10 41.10 46.3 12.70 18 27.0 25.4 0.11
H11-11 11 45.07 50.3 12.70 18 27.0 25.4 0.14
H11-12 12 49.07 54.4 12.70 24 35.0 25.4 0.18
H11-13 13 53.06 58.2 12.70 24 35.0 25.4 0.24
H11-14 14 57.07 62.3 12.70 27 41.3 25.4 0.29
H11-15 15 61.09 66.3 12.70 31 47.0 25.4 0.36
H11-16 16 65.10 70.4 12.70 31 47.0 25.4 0.41
H11-17 17 69.11 74.5 12.70 36 54.0 25.4 0.47
H11-18 18 73.14 78.3 12.70 36 54.0 25.4 0.52
H11-19 19 77.16 82.3 12.70 36 54.0 25.4 0.53
H11-20 20 81.19 86.4 12.70 36 54.0 25.4 0.56
H11-21 21 85.22 90.5 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.59
H11-22 22 89.24 94.5 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.62
H11-23 23 93.27 98.6 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.65
H11-24 24 97.29 102.6 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.68
H11-25 25 101.33 106.5 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.72
H11-26 26 105.36 110.5 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.76
H11-27 27 109.40 114.6 19.05 46 70.0 31.8 1.03
H11-28 28 113.42 118.6 19.05 46 70.0 31.8 1.06
H11-29 29 117.46 122.7 19.05 46 70.0 31.8 1.22
H11-30 30 121.50 126.8 19.05 46 70.0 31.8 1.30
Cat No.
Sprocket Series H11A for 1/2” Pitch Narrow Series Chain Ref. 08B-1
No. Teeth Pitch Circle Ø
dp
Outside Ø
do max.
Stock Bore
d H8
Max. Bore
d max.
Hub dia.
A
Length
L
App. Weight
kg
H11A-10 10 41.10 46.3 12.70 18 27.0 25.4 0.11
H11A-11 11 45.07 50.3 12.70 18 27.0 25.4 0.14
H11A-12 12 49.07 54.4 12.70 24 35.0 25.4 0.18
H11A-13 13 53.06 58.2 12.70 24 35.0 25.4 0.24
H11A-14 14 57.07 62.3 12.70 27 41.3 25.4 0.29
H11A-15 15 61.09 66.3 12.70 31 47.0 25.4 0.36
H11A-16 16 65.10 70.4 12.70 31 47.0 25.4 0.41
H11A-17 17 69.11 74.5 12.70 36 54.0 25.4 0.47
H11A-18 18 73.14 78.3 12.70 36 54.0 25.4 0.52
H11A-19 19 77.16 82.3 12.70 36 54.0 25.4 0.53
H11A-20 20 81.19 86.4 12.70 36 54.0 25.4 0.56
H11A-21 21 85.22 90.5 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.59
H11A-22 22 89.24 94.5 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.62
H11A-23 23 93.27 98.6 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.65
H11A-24 24 97.29 102.6 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.68
H11A-25 25 101.33 106.5 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.72
H11A-26 26 105.36 110.5 12.70 46 70.0 25.4 0.76
H11A-27 27 109.40 114.6 19.05 46 70.0 31.8 1.03
H11A-28 28 113.42 118.6 19.05 46 70.0 31.8 1.06
H11A-29 29 117.46 122.7 19.05 46 70.0 31.8 1.22
H11A-30 30 121.50 126.8 19.05 46 70.0 31.8 1.30
T
e
l
+